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canvassing the votes cast at said election, DOES HEREBY 
CERTIFY THE ATTACHED, AS A SUMMARY OF SAID 
VOTES. 
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of said Board of Elections to be affixed.

Sworn this date, November 21, 2023, in Geneseo, New York. 

David M. DiPasquale Gary J. Nageldinger
David M. DiPasquale, Commissioner                              Gary J. Nageldinger, Commissioner



Town-District Enrolled Voted % Town-District Enrolled Voted %

Avon 1 1,313 210 16.0% Mt. Morris 1 896 308 34.4%
Avon 2 1,259 218 17.3% Mt. Morris 2 809 227 28.1%
Avon 3 1,193 281 23.6% Mt. Morris 3 829 249 30.0%
Avon 4 1,162 215 18.5% Totals 2,534 784 30.9%
Totals 4,927 924 18.8%

North Dansville 1 1,006 207 20.6%
Caledonia 1 954 153 16.0% North Dansville 2 823 181 22.0%
Caledonia 2 1,017 157 15.4% North Dansville 3 949 191 20.1%
Caledonia 3 1,047 167 16.0% North Dansville 4 614 118 19.2%
Totals 3,018 477 15.8% Totals 3,392 697 20.5%

Conesus 1 797 148 18.6% Nunda 1 1,297 499 38.5%
Conesus 2 920 161 17.5% Nunda 2 464 201 43.3%
Totals 1,717 309 18.0% Totals 1,761 700 39.8%

Geneseo 1 1,514 283 18.7% Ossian 1 506 117 23.1%
Geneseo 2 1,055 193 18.3% Totals 506 117 23.1%
Geneseo 3 1,094 192 17.6%
Geneseo 4 908 195 21.5% Portage 1 522 206 39.5%
Geneseo 5 502 6 1.2% Totals 522 206 39.5%
Totals 5,073 869 17.1%

Sparta 1 1,108 188 17.0%
Groveland 1 656 277 42.2% Totals 1,108 188 17.0%
Groveland 2 338 133 39.3%
Totals 994 410 41.2% Springwater 1 1,464 443 30.3%

Totals 1,464 443 30.3%
Leicester 1 1,428 555 38.9%
Totals 1,428 555 38.9% West Sparta 1 798 245 30.7%

Totals 798 245 30.7%
Lima 1 1,634 464 28.4%
Lima 2 1,267 440 34.7% York 1 989 160 16.2%
Totals 2,901 904 31.2% York 2 1,124 193 17.2%

Totals 2,113 353 16.7%
Livonia 1 1,144 267 23.3%
Livonia 2 1,144 262 22.9%
Livonia 3 986 214 21.7%
Livonia 4 1,046 225 21.5%
Livonia 5 1,103 259 23.5%
Totals 5,423 1,227 22.6%

County Total 39,679 9,408 23.7%

24th Congressional 39,679 9,408 23.7%
54th Senate 39,679 9,408 23.7%
133rd Assembly 39,679 9,408 23.7%

Livingston County Board of Elections
General Election: November 8, 2022

Official Turnout



Justice of the
Supreme Court

(7th JD)
(Vote for up to two)
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 DEM REP CON REP CON  
Avon 1 420      73 98 37 89 42 0 5 76

Avon 2 436      79 113 26 98 26 2 2 90

Avon 3 562      121 139 41 125 36 1 0 99

Avon 4 430      94 116 18 96 15 4 0 87

Caledonia 1 306      39 92 26 84 27 0 0 38

Caledonia 2 314      47 75 28 69 30 1 0 64

Caledonia 3 334      50 84 32 79 25 2 0 62

Conesus 1 296      34 89 26 71 29 0 0 47

Conesus 2 322      41 100 18 93 19 1 0 50

Geneseo 1 566      160 95 29 81 29 1 2 169

Geneseo 2 386      105 77 17 54 17 3 0 113

Geneseo 3 384      74 87 26 85 25 1 2 84

Geneseo 4 390      78 105 18 87 18 0 4 80

Geneseo 5 12        3 2 0 2 0 0 0 5

Groveland 1 554      80 155 24 143 22 0 0 130

Groveland 2 266      27 90 16 78 17 0 0 38

Leicester 1 1,110   143 292 66 250 64 0 2 293

Lima 1 928      144 229 61 212 69 4 0 209

Lima 2 880      145 169 65 166 65 1 0 269

Livonia 1 534      67 137 41 121 41 0 0 127

Livonia 2 524      81 146 29 121 26 0 0 121

Livonia 3 428      76 97 31 81 32 0 0 111

Livonia 4 450      61 119 31 112 30 3 0 94

Livonia 5 518      90 128 43 112 32 1 0 112

Mt.Morris 1 616      101 144 18 130 22 0 0 201

Mt.Morris 2 454      77 107 18 80 17 0 0 155

Mt.Morris 3 498      48 144 30 133 32 0 0 111

North Dansville 1 414      76 97 24 97 18 0 0 102

North Dansville 2 362      69 75 22 66 26 0 0 104

North Dansville 3 382      51 101 26 89 23 0 2 90

North Dansville 4 236      24 68 14 59 12 1 2 56

Nunda 1 998      102 311 45 282 43 0 0 215

Nunda 2 402      43 134 17 118 20 0 0 70

Ossian 1 234      17 70 17 57 19 1 2 51

Portage 1 412      34 136 18 120 16 0 0 88

Sparta 1 376      50 105 29 98 25 0 0 69

Springwater 1 886      107 277 54 244 49 1 0 154

West Sparta 1 490      47 144 26 131 30 1 0 111

York 1 320      55 79 24 71 16 0 0 75

York 2 386      71 100 20 93 18 0 0 84

TOTALS 18,816 2,884 4,926 1,151 4,377 1,122 29 23 4,304

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican
CON= Conservative

6,077 5,499
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Avon 1 210 113 89 0 8

Avon 2 218 129 82 0 7

Avon 3 281 177 89 0 15

Avon 4 215 130 70 0 15

Caledonia 1 153 79 67 0 7

Caledonia 2 157 91 51 0 15

Caledonia 3 167 82 70 0 15

Conesus 1 148 68 71 0 9

Conesus 2 161 78 73 0 10

Geneseo 1 283 183 73 0 27

Geneseo 2 193 120 57 0 16

Geneseo 3 192 110 62 0 20

Geneseo 4 195 115 60 1 19

Geneseo 5 6 5 1 0 0

Groveland 1 277 128 122 0 27

Groveland 2 133 58 54 0 21

Leicester 1 555 268 222 0 65

Lima 1 464 245 178 0 41

Lima 2 440 201 199 0 40

Livonia 1 267 128 125 0 14

Livonia 2 262 139 103 0 20

Livonia 3 214 125 66 0 23

Livonia 4 225 115 96 0 14

Livonia 5 259 125 121 0 13

Mt.Morris 1 308 160 105 0 43

Mt.Morris 2 227 124 67 0 36

Mt.Morris 3 249 95 125 1 28

North Dansville 1 207 119 67 0 21

North Dansville 2 181 97 71 0 13

North Dansville 3 191 80 90 0 21

North Dansville 4 118 56 54 0 8

Nunda 1 499 237 200 0 62

Nunda 2 201 95 88 1 17

Ossian 1 117 60 55 0 2

Portage 1 206 99 83 0 24

Sparta 1 188 96 81 0 11

Springwater 1 443 205 209 0 29

West Sparta 1 245 96 100 0 49

York 1 160 79 68 0 13

York 2 193 99 72 0 22

TOTALS 9,408 4,809 3,736 3 860



Proposal Two
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Avon 1 210 127 76 0 7

Avon 2 218 137 72 0 9

Avon 3 281 170 100 0 11

Avon 4 215 133 67 0 15

Caledonia 1 153 81 63 0 9

Caledonia 2 157 96 46 0 15

Caledonia 3 167 96 60 0 11

Conesus 1 148 58 78 0 12

Conesus 2 161 74 74 0 13

Geneseo 1 283 195 64 0 24

Geneseo 2 193 143 33 0 17

Geneseo 3 192 107 66 0 19

Geneseo 4 195 115 60 0 20

Geneseo 5 6 5 1 0 0

Groveland 1 277 130 107 0 40

Groveland 2 133 48 63 0 22

Leicester 1 555 272 217 0 66

Lima 1 464 233 188 0 43

Lima 2 440 222 176 0 42

Livonia 1 267 140 115 0 12

Livonia 2 262 135 103 0 24

Livonia 3 214 122 71 0 21

Livonia 4 225 130 82 0 13

Livonia 5 259 132 117 0 10

Mt.Morris 1 308 171 91 0 46

Mt.Morris 2 227 134 58 0 35

Mt.Morris 3 249 90 129 1 29

North Dansville 1 207 115 72 0 20

North Dansville 2 181 101 66 0 14

North Dansville 3 191 93 74 0 24

North Dansville 4 118 59 50 0 9

Nunda 1 499 283 155 0 61

Nunda 2 201 103 82 0 16

Ossian 1 117 49 66 0 2

Portage 1 206 93 90 0 23

Sparta 1 188 99 78 0 11

Springwater 1 443 186 230 1 26

West Sparta 1 245 89 102 0 54

York 1 160 87 60 0 13

York 2 193 121 54 0 18

TOTALS 9,408 4,974 3,556 2 876



Avon 
Town Clerk

(Vote for up to one)
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 REP FC    
Avon 1 210 149 25 0 0 36

Avon 2 218 152 29 2 0 35

Avon 3 281 193 43 0 45 0

Avon 4 215 149 40 4 0 22

TOTALS 924 643 137 6 45 93

Avon 
Town Justice

(Vote for up to one)
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Avon 1 210 162 0 0 48

Avon 2 218 161 3 0 54

Avon 3 281 212 3 0 66

Avon 4 215 167 4 0 44

TOTALS 924 702 10 0 212

Avon 
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to one)
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 DEM REP    
Avon 1 420 117 129 2 0 172

Avon 2 436 123 134 2 0 177

Avon 3 562 170 179 4 0 209

Avon 4 430 124 132 2 0 172

TOTALS 1,848    534 574 10 0 730

Avon 
Town Highway

(Vote for up to one)
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Avon 1 210 173 0 0 37

Avon 2 218 172 3 0 43

Avon 3 281 234 0 0 47

Avon 4 215 182 3 0 30

TOTALS 924 761 6 0 157

REP= Republican
FC= Farrell for Clerk
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Caledonia 
Town Supervisor

(Vote for up to one)
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Caledonia 1 153 124 2 0 27

Caledonia 2 157 131 2 0 24

Caledonia 3 167 133 4 0 30

TOTALS 477 388 8 0 81

Caledonia 
Town Clerk

(Vote for up to one)
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Caledonia 1 153 125 0 0 28

Caledonia 2 157 121 2 0 34

Caledonia 3 167 134 4 0 29

TOTALS 477 380 6 0 91

Caledonia 
Town Justice

(Vote for up to one)
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Caledonia 1 153 131 2 0 20

Caledonia 2 157 125 1 0 31

Caledonia 3 167 140 3 0 24

TOTALS 477 396 6 0 75

Caledonia 
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)
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Caledonia 1 306 133 128 0 0 45

Caledonia 2 314 122 127 2 0 63

Caledonia 3 334 137 134 6 0 57

TOTALS 954 392 389 8 0 165

REP= Republican



Conesus
Town Supervisor

(Vote for up to one)
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Conesus 1 148 110 9 0 0 29

Conesus 2 161 123 8 3 0 27

TOTALS 309 233 17 3 0 56

Conesus
Town Clerk

(Vote for up to one)
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Conesus 1 148 116 0 0 32

Conesus 2 161 137 2 0 22

TOTALS 309 253 2 0 54

Conesus
Town Justice

(Vote for up to one)
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Conesus 1 148 116 0 0 32

Conesus 2 161 137 2 0 22

TOTALS 309 253 2 0 54

Conesus
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to one)
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Conesus 1 296 116 107 0 0 73

Conesus 2 322 126 123 5 0 68

TOTALS 618 242 230 5 0 141

Conesus
Town Highway

(Vote for up to one)
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Conesus 1 148 122 0 0 26

Conesus 2 161 140 1 0 20

TOTALS 309 262 1 0 46

REP= Republican W= Wester
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Geneseo
Town Supervisor

(Vote for up to one)
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Geneseo 1 283 148 58 12 0 65

Geneseo 2 193 98 40 6 0 49

Geneseo 3 192 126 19 4 0 43

Geneseo 4 195 123 34 1 0 37

Geneseo 5 6 2 4 0 0 0

TOTALS 869 497 155 23 0 194

Geneseo
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)
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Geneseo 1 566 147 50 162 53 10 0 144

Geneseo 2 386 100 38 95 47 9 0 97

Geneseo 3 384 126 18 123 16 4 0 97

Geneseo 4 390 115 33 116 32 2 0 92

Geneseo 5 12 2 2 2 2 0 0 4

TOTALS 1,738    490 141 498 150 25 0 434

REP= Republican
GU= Geneseo United
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Groveland
Town Supervisor

(Vote for up to one)
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Groveland 1 277 124 20 126 1 0 6

Groveland 2 133 36 11 84 0 0 2

TOTALS 410 160 31 210 1 0 8

Groveland
Town Clerk

(Vote for up to one)
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Groveland 1 277 227 0 0 50

Groveland 2 133 119 0 0 14

TOTALS 410 346 0 0 64

Groveland
Town Justice

(Vote for up to one)
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Groveland 1 277 225 1 0 51

Groveland 2 133 118 0 0 15

TOTALS 410 343 1 0 66

Groveland
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to one)
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Groveland 1 554 71 10 202 167 0 4 100

Groveland 2 266 23 4 110 100 0 0 29

TOTALS 820 94 14 312 267 0 4 129

Groveland
Town Highway

(Vote for up to one)
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Groveland 1 277 182 52 0 43 Lee Sargent 49

Groveland 2 133 98 18 0 17 Lee Sargent 17

TOTALS 410 280 70 0 60 Lee Sargent 66

Proposal Three
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Groveland 1 277 74 187 0 16

Groveland 2 133 50 72 0 11

TOTALS 410 124 259 0 27

Write‐In

Write‐In

Total

191

108

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican
GU= Groveland United



Leicester
Town Supervisor

(Vote for up to one)
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Leicester 1 555 403 147 1 2 2

TOTALS 555 403 147 1 2 2

Leicester
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)
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Leicester 1 1,110    366 386 31 0 327

TOTALS 1,110    366 386 31 0 327

Leicester
Town Highway

(Vote for up to one)
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Leicester 1 555 437 2 0 116

TOTALS 555 437 2 0 116

REP= Republican
FL= Fanaro for Leicester



Lima
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)
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 DEM PL DEM PL REP LC REP LC    
Lima 1 928 119 15 147 12 266 32 263 33 0 14 27

Lima 2 880 113 23 127 21 234 39 248 37 5 2 31

TOTALS 1,808   232 38 274 33 500 71 511 70 5 16 58

DEM= Democratic PL= Prosperous Lima
REP= Republican LC= Lima Community

270 307 571 581



Livonia
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)
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Livonia 1 534 80 175 188 0 0 91
Livonia 2 524 77 185 164 0 0 98
Livonia 3 428 70 128 139 1 4 86
Livonia 4 450 60 159 157 6 0 68
Livonia 5 518 92 171 159 2 0 94
TOTALS 2,454    379 818 807 9 4 437

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican



Mt. Morris
Town Clerk

(Vote for up to one)
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Mt. Morris 1 308 114 190 0 1 3
Mt. Morris 2 227 88 138 0 0 1
Mt. Morris 3 249 64 182 0 0 3
TOTALS 784 266 510 0 1 7

Mt. Morris
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)
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Mt. Morris 1 616 122 137 165 138 1 0 53
Mt. Morris 2 454 93 119 105 95 0 0 42
Mt. Morris 3 498 81 79 151 147 0 0 40
TOTALS 1,568    296 335 421 380 1 0 135

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican



North Dansville
Town Justice

(Vote for up to one)
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 REP CON    
North Dansville 1 207 129 33 0 0 45
North Dansville 2 181 111 29 2 0 39
North Dansville 3 191 122 29 0 0 40
North Dansville 4 118 86 16 1 0 15
TOTALS 697 448 107 3 0 139

North Dansville
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)
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 DEM DT REP REP    
North Dansville 1 414 121 12 120 84 0 4 73
North Dansville 2 362 101 9 98 80 0 4 70
North Dansville 3 382 104 16 107 97 0 0 58
North Dansville 4 236 59 6 77 56 2 0 36
TOTALS 1,394    385 43 402 317 2 8 237

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican
CON= Conservative
DT= Dansville Together
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Nunda
Town Supervisor

(Vote for up to one)
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Nunda 1 499 423 1 0 75
Nunda 2 201 176 0 0 25
TOTALS 700 599 1 0 100

Nunda
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)
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il
li

er

  M
ar

th
a 

J.
 B

la
ir

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM CG REP REP    
Nunda 1 998 180 33 289 380 0 4 112
Nunda 2 402 81 15 110 155 0 2 39
TOTALS 1,400    261 48 399 535 0 6 151

Nunda
Town Highway

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

  T
im

ot
h

y 
J.

 C
as

si
d

y 
S

r.

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Nunda 1 499 364 71 0 64 Brett Mu

Nunda 2 201 156 24 0 21 Brett Mu

TOTALS 700 520 95 0 85 Brett Mu

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican
CG= Common Ground
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Ossian
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 N
at

h
an

ie
l J

. B
ar

ro
n

 C
h

ri
st

op
h

er
 P

er
o

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP REP    
Ossian 1 234 90 84 3 0 57
TOTALS 234 90 84 3 0 57

REP= Republican



Portage 
Town Supervisor

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 S
h

ar
on

 B
u

ck
le

y

 I
va

n
 D

av
is

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
Portage 1 206 82 119 0 0 5
TOTALS 206 82 119 0 0 5

Portage 
Town Clerk

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 J
os

ie
 H

al
b

er
t

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Portage 1 206 161 0 0 45
TOTALS 206 161 0 0 45

Portage 
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 M
ic

h
ae

l P
er

ry

 T
h

om
as

 A
ll

en

 D
u

st
in

 A
. S

h
ep

ar
d

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP REP    
Portage 1 412 91 133 117 0 2 69
TOTALS 412 91 133 117 0 2 69

Portage 
Town Highway

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 D
u

st
in

 E
. C

u
rr

y

 D
u

st
in

 E
. C

u
rr

y

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
Portage 1 206 47 150 0 0 9
TOTALS 206 47 150 0 0 9

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican

197



Sparta
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 M
ar

y 
E

ll
yn

 C
al

ab
re

se

 A
ar

on
 E

. S
ch

re
in

er

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP REP    
Sparta 1 376 136 117 2 0 121
TOTALS 376 136 117 2 0 121

REP= Republican



Springwater
Town Supervisor

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 M
ar

k
 R

. H
op

k
in

s

 D
eb

or
ah

 B
ab

b
it

t 
H

en
ry

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
Springwater 1 443 212 222 2 0 7
TOTALS 443 212 222 2 0 7

Springwater
Town Clerk

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 J
oy

ce
 L

. N
is

b
et

 J
oy

ce
 L

. N
is

b
et

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
Springwater 1 443 122 283 2 0 36
TOTALS 443 122 283 2 0 36

Springwater
Town Justice

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 C
h

ri
st

i W
ee

d
 J

oh
n

so
n

 C
h

ri
st

i W
ee

d
 J

oh
n

so
n

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
Springwater 1 443 114 289 2 0 38
TOTALS 443 114 289 2 0 38

Springwater
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 T
ra

ce
y 

A
. P

ro
ct

or

 T
ra

ce
y 

A
. P

ro
ct

or

 T
h

om
as

 L
. C

an
u

te
 J

r.

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP REP    
Springwater 1 886 116 264 306 9 0 191
TOTALS 886 116 264 306 9 0 191

Springwater
Town Highway

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 M
at

th
ew

 N
is

b
et

 M
at

th
ew

 N
is

b
et

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
Springwater 1 443 113 299 1 0 30
TOTALS 443 113 299 1 0 30

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican
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380
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403



West Sparta
Town Supervisor

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 S
u

sa
n

 J
. E

rd
le

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
West Sparta 1 245 176 24 0 45
TOTALS 245 176 24 0 45

West Sparta
Town Clerk

(Vote for up to one)
 T

ot
al

 V
ot

es

 M
ar

ie
 A

. P
ow

el
l

 M
ar

ie
 A

. P
ow

el
l

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
West Sparta 1 245 54 170 1 0 20
TOTALS 245 54 170 1 0 20

West Sparta
Town Justice

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 E
u

ge
n

e 
K

. M
of

fa
t

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
West Sparta 1 245 195 4 0 46
TOTALS 245 195 4 0 46

West Sparta
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 S
h

aw
n

 M
an

n

 H
ow

ar
d

 P
er

ry

 P
at

ri
ci

a 
O

'D
el

l

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP REP    
West Sparta 1 490 94 168 131 3 0 94
TOTALS 490 94 168 131 3 0 94

West Sparta
Town Councilmember

(Unexpired Term)
(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 N
at

h
an

ie
l K

ys
or

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
West Sparta 1 245 223 1 0 21
TOTALS 245 223 1 0 21

West Sparta
Town Highway

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 D
ou

gl
as

 R
en

if
f

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP

West Sparta 1 245 203 2 0 40
TOTALS 245 203 2 0 40

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican

170



York 
Town Supervisor

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 G
er

al
d

 D
em

in
g

 G
er

al
d

 D
em

in
g

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
York 1 160 52 78 4 0 26
York 2 193 71 105 1 0 16
TOTALS 353 123 183 5 0 42

York 
Town Clerk

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 C
h

ri
st

in
e 

M
. H

ar
ri

s

 C
h

ri
st

in
e 

M
. H

ar
ri

s

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s
 DEM REP    
York 1 160 58 91 1 0 10
York 2 193 69 111 0 0 13
TOTALS 353 127 202 1 0 23

York 
Town Councilmember

(Vote for up to two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 F
ra

n
k

 T
. R

os
e 

Jr
.

 F
ra

n
k

 T
. R

os
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Jr
.
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m
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 S

m
it

h
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m

os
 S

m
it

h

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP DEM REP    
York 1 320 47 86 51 84 2 0 50
York 2 386 63 105 61 105 4 0 48
TOTALS 706 110 191 112 189 6 0 98

York 
Town Highway

(Vote for up to one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 G
eo

rg
e 

W
or

d
en

 J
r.

 G
eo

rg
e 

W
or

d
en

 J
r.

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP   
York 1 160 47 89 3 0 21
York 2 193 65 107 1 0 20
TOTALS 353 112 196 4 0 41

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican
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